

NGT Hearing Expected Today

► From Page 1

"All our manufacturing units, including the Sahibabad plant, comply with the emission norms set by the NGT and state Pollution Control Boards. Despite complying to the norms, we are adhering to the NGT guideline and have voluntarily shut down production from our Sahibabad unit till further orders from authorities," Dabur India executive director, operations, Sharukh Khansaid.

Likewise, a spokesperson for the country's largest confectionery maker Perfetti Van Melle, said: "Manufacturing has been suspended at our Manesar plant. We have complied with the NGT guidelines, even though our factory is compliant with the

emission norms." Production is on hold at Honda Motorcycle & Scooter India (HMSI)'s Manesar unit since Saturday. Industry sources informed work will resume from tomorrow (Tuesday) and the production loss incurred over two days (Saturday and Monday) will be made up for in the coming days.

An official at Hero MotoCorp said opera-

tions have been marginally impacted due to the NGT hearing. Many of the plants have been given to understand is meant for non-compliant units. All our manufacturing units are compliant. Our operations are marginally impacted due to the NGT hearing since Friday. The NGT hearing on this issue is expected to come up on Tuesday. Officials at Maruti Suzuki said their operations and Greater Noida

tions have been marginally impacted due to the NGT hearing. Many of the plants have been given to understand is meant for non-compliant units. All our manufacturing units are compliant. Our operations are marginally impacted due to the NGT hearing since Friday. The NGT hearing on this issue is expected to come up on Tuesday. Officials at Maruti Suzuki said their operations and Greater Noida



JMC Projects (India) Limited

(A Kalpataru Group Enterprise)

CIN : L45200GJ1986PLC008717

Regd. Office : A-104, Shapath 4, Opp. Karnavati Club, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad 380015

Phone +91 79 30011500 Fax: +91 79 30011700 Email: cs@jmcprojects.com Website: www.jmcprojects.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/09/2017	Half Year Ended 30/09/2017	Quarter Ended 30/09/2016
1	Total Income from operations (net)	66,591	133,657	53,253
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	3,356	6,680	1,848
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	3,356	6,680	1,848
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional item	2,524	4,668	1,205
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,519	4,658	1,218
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/-)	3,358	3,358	3,358
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)*	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)			
	(a) Basic :	7.52	13.90	3.59
	(b) Diluted :	7.52	13.90	3.59

* Reserve excluding revaluation reserves for the year ended as on March 31, 2017 was Rs.65,615 Lakhs.

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2017. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of Engineering, Procurement & Construction (EPC) relating to Infrastructure sector comprising of Buildings and Factories, Roads, Bridges, Water pipe lines, Metro, Power, Railways etc. Information reported to and evaluated regularly by the chief operating decision maker (CODM) for the purposes of resource allocation and assessing performance focuses on the business as a whole and accordingly, in the context of operating segment as defined under Indian Accounting Standard 108 "Operating Segments" there is a single reportable segment "Infrastructure EPC."
- Consequent to introduction of Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from July 01, 2017, Central Excise, Service Tax, Value Added Tax (VAT) etc. have been subsumed into GST. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standard and Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013, Revenue from Operations is disclosed net of GST. In view of the aforesaid restructuring of indirect taxes, Revenue from Operations and other expense for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2017 are not comparable with the previous periods.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the presentation of the current period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and annual financial results filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on Company's website www.jmcprojects.com

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
For JMC Projects (India) Limited

Shallendra Kumar Tripathi
CEO & Dy. Managing Director
DIN: 03156123

Date : November 13, 2017

Place : Mumbai

ડોલર સામે રૂપિયો 26 પૈસા ગબડી એક મહિનાના નીચા સ્તરે

મુંબઈ: ડોલર સામે રૂપિયામાં સતત બીજા દિવસે ધોવાણ થયું હતું. અમેરિકાના ચલણની ભારે માંગની વચ્ચે રૂપિયો 26 પૈસા ગબડીને દપ.૪૨ના આશરે એક મહિનાના નીચા સ્તરે પટકાયો હતો. અમેરિકામાં ફેડ દ્વારા વ્યાજદરમાં વધારાની

નવેસરની ચિંતા, સીપીઆઈ અને ડબલ્યુપીઆઈ કુગાવાના ડેટા પહેલાં ઇમ્પ્લોઈમેન્ટેડિટીને પગલે આયાતકારો દ્વારા આક્રમક હેજિંગ વ્યૂહરચનાથી સ્થાનિક ચલણમાં ભારે દબાણ આવ્યું હતું. ફૂડ ઓઈલના ભાવમાં તીવ્ર વધારો અને તેનાથી ભારતની રાજકોષીય ખાધમાં વધારાને કારણે રૂપિયામાં ધોવાણ ચાલુ થયું છે. ઇન્ટરબેન્ક ફોરેન એક્સ્ચેન્જ (ફોરેક્સ)માં ડોલર સામે રૂપિયો ઘટીને દપ.૩૮ ખૂલ્યો હતો અને ઇન્ટ્રા-ડે દપ.૫૧ના નીચા સ્તરે પટકાયો હતો. સેશનના અંતે ડોલર સામે રૂપિયો 26 પૈસા અથવા 0.૪0 ટકા ઘટીને દપ.૪૨એ બંધ આવ્યો હતો.



JMC Projects (India) Limited

(A Kalpataru Group Enterprise)

CIN : L45200GJ1986PLC008717

Regd. Office : A-104, Shapath 4, Opp. Karnavati Club, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad 380015

Phone +91 79 30011500 Fax: +91 79 30011700 Email: cs@jmcprojects.com Website: www.jmcprojects.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/09/2017	Half Year Ended 30/09/2017	Quarter Ended 30/09/2016
1	Total Income from operations (net)	66,591	133,657	53,253
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	3,356	6,680	1,848
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	3,356	6,680	1,848
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional item	2,524	4,668	1,205
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,519	4,658	1,218
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/-)	3,358	3,358	3,358
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)*			
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)			
	(a) Basic :	7.52	13.90	3.59
	(b) Diluted :	7.52	13.90	3.59

* Reserve excluding revaluation reserves for the year ended as on March 31, 2017 was Rs.65,615 Lakhs.

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2017. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of Engineering, Procurement & Construction (EPC) relating to Infrastructure sector comprising of Buildings and Factories, Roads, Bridges, Water pipe lines, Metro, Power, Railways etc. Information reported to and evaluated regularly by the chief operating decision maker (CODM) for the purposes of resource allocation and assessing performance focuses on the business as a whole and accordingly, in the context of operating segment as defined under Indian Accounting Standard 108 "Operating Segments" there is a single reportable segment "Infrastructure EPC."
- Consequent to introduction of Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from July 01, 2017, Central Excise, Service Tax, Value Added Tax (VAT) etc. have been subsumed into GST. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standard and Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013, Revenue from Operations is disclosed net of GST. In view of the aforesaid restructuring of indirect taxes, Revenue from Operations and other expense for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2017 are not comparable with the previous periods.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to the presentation of the current period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and annual financial results filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com/ / www.nseindia.com) as well as on Company's website www.jmcprojects.com

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
For JMC Projects (India) Limited

Shailendra Kumar Tripathi
CEO & Dy. Managing Director
DIN: 03156123

Date : November 13, 2017

Place : Mumbai

Please visit our website : www.jmcprojects.com